TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		01/31/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPG Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	5200 Town Center Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 470	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33486	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2746634	TART IS SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2533

Email: jbalcita@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey P. Balcita

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: 49th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09631.015009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Balcita
Signature:	/s/ Jeffrey P. Balcita
	INAUCIVIANN

900041260 REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0502

Date:	02/02/2006	
Total Attachments: 15 source=TM Release - TPG Enterp by Goldm	nan#page1.tif nan#page3.tif nan#page4.tif nan#page5.tif nan#page6.tif nan#page6.tif nan#page7.tif nan#page8.tif	
source=TM Release - TPG Enterp by Goldman#page10.tif source=TM Release - TPG Enterp by Goldman#page11.tif source=TM Release - TPG Enterp by Goldman#page12.tif source=TM Release - TPG Enterp by Goldman#page13.tif source=TM Release - TPG Enterp by Goldman#page14.tif		

source=TM Release - TPG Enterp by Goldman#page15.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0503

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of

January 31, 2006 hereby releases, without any representation or warranty of any kind or nature,

any right, title and interest of Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as collateral agent for certain

lenders (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in and to the trademark of TPG Enterprises, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, listed on the attached Schedule I, any applications for federal registration

or federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith, to the extent previously

granted to Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

October 13, 2005 and submitted to the USPTO for recordation on October 24, 2005, a copy of

which is attached as Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly

executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.

By: William W. Archer
Title: Managing Director

LA\1533068.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0504

SCHEDULE I to the Release of Trademark Security Agreement

<u>Name</u>	Registration Number
TART IS SMART	2746634

LA\1533068.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003239 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 02/02/2006